Proposed List of External Review Panel

	
	- RS sent them invitation in 2019 but yet to receive their response 

	
	- Organizations listed in the CTMPAS manual (Annex 5: Process and Terms of Reference for CTMPAS Advisory Committee) that RS has not sent the invitation yet

	
	- Agreed in 2019 to be External Review Panel member, but RS need to reconfirm for 2021



	Listed in the CTMPAS manual (Annex 5: Process and Terms of Reference for CTMPAS Advisory Committee)
	Secretariat of the Pacific Regional Programme (SPREP)
	Mr. Kosi Latu 
Director General 
	sprep@sprep.org kosil@sprep.org 

	
	Secretariat of the Pacific Community (SPC)
	Dr Stuart Minchin 
Director-General
	spc@spc.int 

	
	Australian Institute of Marine Science (AIMS)
	Dr Paul Hardisty
CEO 
	p.hardisty@aims.gov.au 

	
	International Coral Reef Initiative (ICRI)
	Francis Staub 
Coordinator  
	fstaub@icriforum.org 

	
	GBRMPA (Great Barrier Reef Marine Park Authority)
	Margaret Johnson (Australia) 
General Manager – Reef Strategy 
	international@gbrmpa.gov.au 

	
	Partnerships in Environmental Management for the Seas of East Asia (PEMSEA)
	Aimee Gonzales
Executive Director
	info@pemsea.org 

	
	Southeast Asian Fisheries Development Center (SEAFDEC)
	Ms. Malinee Smithrithee 
Secretary General
	sg@seafdec.org 

	
	Asean Centre for Biodiversity (ACB)
	Dr. Theresa Mundita Lim 
Executive Director 
	contact.us@aseanbiodiversity.org 

	
	United Nations Educational, Scientific and Cultural Organization (UNESCO)
	Dr. Fanny Douvere
Coordinator Marine Programme World Heritage Centre 
	F.Douvere@unesco.org 

	
	International Union for Conservation of Nature (IUCN)
	Mr. Carl Gustav Lundin
Director, Global Marine & Polar Programme 
	carl.lundin@iucn.org 

	
	National Oceanic and Atmospheric Administration (NOAA)
	Gabrielle Johnson/ Ms. Anna Nelson
	mpainfo@noaa.gov 
gabrielle.johnson@noaa.gov 

	Not listed in the CTMPAS manual but RS sent invitation in 2019
	ASEAN Secretariat 

	Mr. Ky Anh Nguyen 
Director Sustainable Development Directorate, 
	vong.sok@asean.org 

	
	UNEP 

	Inger ANDERSEN
Executive Director, United Nations Environment Programme (UNEP). 
Jerker Tamelander (he is now COBSEA coordinator)
Head, UNEPs Coral Unit
	tamelander@un.org 

	
	Intergovernmental Oceanographic Commission 

	Dr. Wenxi Zhu 
Head of Regional Office for the Western Pacific 
	w.zhu@unesco.org 

	
	Wetlands International 

	Dr. Jane Medgewick 
CEO 
	Jane.madgwick@wetlands.org 

	
	USAID SEA Project 

	Dr. Alan White 
Team Leader 
	Alan.White@sea-indonesia.org 

	
	University of Queensland 

	Prof. Peter Mumby 
	p.j.mumby@uq.edu.au 

	
	James Cook University 
	Jon Day 
	jon.day@my.jcu.edu.au 



